PRE-FAIR EVENTS:

WEDNESDAY, SEPT. 7

7 p.m. Miss & Little Miss Round-Up
Entry Deadline and Contestant Meeting -
GVEC Community Room, 927 N. State Hwy. 46
FRIDAY, SEPT. 9
4-6:30 p.m.  Hay Show Entries Begin - Women's Bldg.
SATURDAY, SEPT. 10
8 a.m.-Noon Final day for Hay Show Entries

(Need early to send samples for lab testing.)

SUNDAY, SEPT. 11

6 p.m. Fair Queen Contestant Meeting - County
Extension office downstairs meeting room, 212
Live Oak Street

SUNDAY, SEPT. 25

9a.m. Guadalupe County Team Roping
(books open)

11 a.m. Guadalupe County Team Roping

FRIDAY, SEPT. 30

5p.m. Food Challenge Entry Deadline

Desserts on Display Entry
Scarecrow Contest Entry Deadline

Noon-11 p.m. IBCA State Championship Barbecue
Cook-Off Check-in

SATURDAY, OCT. 1
8a.m. IBCA State Championship Barbecue
Cook-Off & Jackpot Beans

BBQ Mutton Bustin’ Entry Deadline

9a.m. BBQ Mutton Bustin’ Check-in
9:30 a.m. BBQ Mutton Bustin’ Contest
5 p.m. Winners of IBCA State Championship

Barbecue Cook-Off Announced

SUNDAY, OCT. 2
3 p.m. Miss & Little Miss Round-Up
Horsemanship Contest - Arena

MONDAY, OCT. 3

7 p.m. Miss & Little Miss Round-Up
Personality Contest - Coliseum
Best Western Wear Entry Deadline
Scarecrow Application Deadline

TUESDAY, OCT. 4

Scarecrow Contest Judging

WEDNESDAY » 06T. 5

All Day School Tours

2-8 p.m. Arrival of Home Arts Exhibits (Except Cut
Flowers) - Exhibit Hall

4-8 p.m. Arrival of Horticulture - Coliseum

6 p.m. Fair Queen Personal Interviews - Coliseum

Morning
8-9a.m.
9:30 a.m.

5p.m.

5-10 p.m.

5-9 p.m.

5-7 p.m.
5:30-8:30 p.m.

7 p.m.

7:30 p.m.
7:30-11 p.m.
7:45 p.m.

8 p.m.

School Tours

Arrival of Cut Flowers & Horticulture - Coliseum
Judging of Home Arts and Horticulture -
Exhibit Hall

Fair Officially Opens - Free Grounds
Admission until 8 p.m.

Wine Garden is Open

Trade Fair & Expo Open - Coliseum
Chamber Mixer - Dance Pavilion

Arrival of Pumpkin Decorating Contest
Entries - Coliseum

GCFA True Women Drill Team - Arena
PRCA Rodeo - Arena

Dance - Boot Strap Band - Dance Pavilion
Mutton Bustin’ Contest - Arena

Shotgun Rodney Gaston - Arena

FRIDAY » 06T1. 7
COLLEGE NIGHT

BRING CURRENT COLLEGE I.D. FOR FREE ADMISSION!

7 a.m.-8 p.m.
8a.m.

8a.m.

9a.m.
10a.m.

11am.

11a.m.-9 p.m.

11 a.m.-midnight
Noon-3 p.m.
Noon-6 p.m.

2 p.m.
2-2:30 p.m.
3 p.m.

4-6 p.m.
5-10 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7 p.m.

7-9 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

7:45 p.m.
8 p.m.
9 p.m.-midnight

Arrival of Beef & Prospect Steers
Rodeo Slack - Free Admission

Line Up for Parade TARY
Parade Judging ALL I\I\lLlD EREE
Parade ADMITTE

Judging of Hay Show ON FRIDAY
Fair Gates Open

Pumpkin Decorating Contest Judging
Trade Fair & Expo Open - Coliseum
Baby Barnyard

Kid’s Corral - Dance Pavilion

Family Entertainment Tent -

Free Live Music - Midway

Results of Hay Show

GVNC Senior Bingo - Coliseum - FREE
Photography on Public Display -
Coliseum

Check-in Heifers

Wine Garden is Open

Hot Dog Eating Contest - Coliseum
Guadalupe County Sheriff’s Mounted
Posse Drill Team - Arena

Weigh-in Steers

PRCA Rodeo - Presentation of

Little Miss Round-Up - Arena

Mutton Bustin’ Contest - Arena
Shotgun Rodney Gaston - Arena
Dance - Gary Glenn & The 20X Band -
Dance Pavilion - $250 Walmart Gift
Card Drawing (Sponsored by Walmart
of Seguin)

SATURDAY » 061. 8

7 a.m.

7-9 am.

7-10 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
9a.m.
9a.m.-9p.m.
9a.m.

5K Run/Walk Registration - Gazebo
Arrival & Weigh-in of Goats

Arrival & Weigh-in of Lambs

5K Run/Walk Begins

Fair Gates Open

Trade Fair & Expo Open - Coliseum
Judging of Steers, followed by Breeding
Cattle and Showmanship - Arena
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THURSDAY » 061. 6

9am.-1am.
10a.m.
11am.
11am.
Noon & 5 p.m.

Noon -6 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

3 p.m.
3-3:15 p.m.
5-10 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:45 p.m.
8 p.m.
9 p.m.-Ta.m.

11 am.

11 am.
11a.m.

11 a.m.-5 p.m.
11a.m.-5 p.m.
11:45 a.m.
1p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2 p.m.

3 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:15 p.m.

4-6 p.m.

6 p.m.

BUD
LIGHT

Baby Barnyard

Judging of Goats - Sheep & Goat Barn
Pet Show - Gazebo

Judging of Lambs - Sheep & Goat Barn
Youth Activities - Coliseum at
Horticulture Display

Family Entertainment Tent - Free Live
Music

Best Western Wear Roundup -
Coliseum Stage

Fiddlers' Contest - Dance Pavilion
Release of Beef Cattle

New Generations - Coliseum Stage
Wine Garden is Open

Fair Queen’s Contest - Coliseum
GCFA True Women Drill Team - Arena
PRCA Rodeo - “Tough Enough to
Wear Pink” Night; Presentation of Miss
Round-Up - Arena

Mutton Bustin’ Contest - Arena
Shotgun Rodney Gaston - Arena
Dance - Breelan Angel - Dance
Pavilion - $750 D&D Gift Card
Drawing (Sponsored by D&D Texas
Outfitters)

SUNDAY » 061. 9

Fair Gates Open

Exhibition Hall & Coliseum Open
Setup of Food Challenge

Trade Fair & Expo Open - Coliseum
Baby Barnyard

Food Challenge Contest

Food Challenge Interviews

Setup of Desserts on Display

Food Challenge Awards

Desserts on Display judging

Youth Activities - Coliseum at
Horticulture Display

Desserts on Display awards
presentation

Master Gardeners Raffle Drawing -
Coliseum

Release of Home Arts, Country Store,
Pumpkin Decorating and Horticulture
Fair Closes - See you next year!

1ite &owuichr

LOOK FORTHE BRAND
WHEN PURCHASING
CONCESSIONS
-YOU'LL BE
SUPPORTING YOUTH
IN OUR COMMUNITY!



